engaging in the procurement of commodities, the Department of Administrative Services
(including any agency approved to purchase commodities directly from vendors in
accordance with RSA 21-I:17-a II) shall submit such contracts to the Governor and
Executive Council for approval if those contracts are at or above two hundred and fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000).

The DRA requests authorization to waive competitive bidding pursuant to RSA
21-1:11,1(a)(2)(B), for the purchase and installation of the IBML Fusion 7400 scanner

and the refurbishment of the existing IBML IT6 scanner for $336,500 plus $42,000 in